abandonment of Owners Facilities, within the County and City of Denton, Texas; 

authorizing the City Manager, to execute and deliver the Agreement; providing for 

the expenditure of funds based on cost estimates for pipeline and well abandonment 

work in a not-to-exceed amount of Five Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars and Zero 

Cents ($510,000.00); and providing for an effective date.

ID 25-388G.

Exhibit 1 - Agenda Information Sheet

Exhibit 2 - Ordinance and Agreement

Attachments:

Consider adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton, a Texas home-rule 

municipal corporation, authorizing the City Manager to execute a contract with

[...]

the City of Corinth, Texas, a Texas home-rule municipal corporation, for the removal of 

overhead facilities and the installation of underground facilities operated by Denton 

Municipal Electric located between N. Corinth St. and Corinth Pkwy; providing for the 

expenditure of funds not to exceed three hundred two thousand, six hundred and fifty-four 

and 00/100 dollars ($302,654.00); providing for reimbursement to the City of Denton for 

converting the overhead facilities to underground; providing an effective date.  The Public 

Utilities Board recommends approval (6-0). 

ASSIGNED ORDINANCE NO. 25-016 

G. ID 25-099 Consider adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton amending the Fiscal

[...]

A Delaware Corporation, for the purpose of preliminary engineering services to eliminate 

the 2 at-grade crossings at Johnson Lane and Bonnie Brae Street, and create a new at-grade 

crossing at Brushy Creek-Hickory Creek; providing for the expenditure of funds in the 

amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00); Authorizing the expenditure of funds 

therefor; and providing an effective date 

ASSIGNED ORDINANCE NO. 25-234 

I. ID 25-237 Consider adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton, a Texas home-rule 

municipal corporation, authorizing the City Manager, or their designee, to execute an

[...]

authorizing the submission of an application through the United States Environmental 

Protection Agency’s Water Infrastructure Finance And Innovation Act (WIFIA) loan 

program for financial assistance via long-term loans in a total amount not to exceed seven 

hundred and seventy million, nine hundred and seventy thousand, five hundred and eighty-

three dollars and seven cents ($770,970,583.07) to fund up to 49% of the total project cost 

for water and wastewater plant and transmission projects. including capacity increases, 

system expansions, and system improvements included in the water and wastewater capital 

improvements program; authorizing payment of an application fee of one hundred thousand

[...]

Byrd, Holland, Jester, and McGee 

NAYS (0): None 

D. ID 25-227 Consider adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton, Texas, amending the 

fiscal year 2023-2024 budget and annual program of services of the City of Denton to allow 

for adjustments to the Health Fund of Seven Hundred Ninety thousand Dollars ($790,000) 

for the purpose of funding expenses associated with increased health care costs; declaring a 

public purpose; directing the City Secretary attach a copy to the 2023-2024 Budget; requiring 

approval by at least five votes; and providing a severability clause;

[...]

NAYS (0): None 

E. ID 25-228 Consider adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton, Texas, amending the 

fiscal year 2023-2024 budget and annual program of services of the City of Denton to allow 

for adjustments to the Fleet Management Fund of Seven Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars 

($710,000) for the purpose of increased maintenance costs; declaring a public purpose; 

directing the City Secretary attach a copy to the 2023-2024 Budget; requiring approval by at 

least five votes; and providing a severability clause; an open meetings clause and an effective